OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Issue A 07/08
Page 2 of 4
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747   FAX: (972) 323-2396   visibleLED@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Flexible LED Light Strip
OVQ12S30x7
Product Selection Guide (One Unit)
Absolute Maximum Ratings
TA = 25o C unless otherwise noted
Storage Temperature Range  -40 ~ +80° C
Operating Temperature Range  -30 ~ +50° C
13 V
Power Dissipation
Red / Yellow 2.7 W
Green / Blue
White/ Warm White 2.3 W
LED Junction Temperature  125° C
Input Voltage (DC)
Typical Specification
TA = 25o C unless otherwise noted
Input Voltage (DC)* 12 V
Power Consumption
Red / Yellow 1.9 W
Green / Blue
White/ Warm White 1.6 W
Viewing Angle 120°
Surface Temperature in Operating Condition (Max) 60° C
New Weight 5 g
 * Exceeding the typical input voltage can damage the LEDs and reduce the operating life of the product.
Part No. Color Dominant Wavelength
λD (nm) or CCT (K) Typical
Typical Illumination
(lux @ 0.5m)
OVQ12S30R7 Red 625nm 32
OVQ12S30Y7 Yellow 590nm 32
OVQ12S30G7 Green 525nm 50
OVQ12S30B7 Blue 470nm 20
OVQ12S30W7 White 5500°K 68
Warm White 3300°K 60 OVQ12S30WW7
OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Issue A 07/08
Page 3 of 4
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747   FAX: (972) 323-2396   visibleLED@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Flexible LED Light Strip
OVQ12S30x7
Product Circuit
R2
R1 LEDLED
LED R9
LED
R3LED LED
LED
LED
LED
LED
LED
LEDR4
GND
LED
LED
R5 LED
LED
+12VDC
R6LED
R8
LED
LED
LED
LED
LED
LED
LED
LEDLED
LED
R10
LED
LED
LED
R7
10 Units on 7-inch Reel
OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Issue A 07/08
Page 4 of 4
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747   FAX: (972) 323-2396   visibleLED@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Flexible LED Light Strip
OVQ12S30x7
Shipping Package
1 unit (30 LEDs)
Package A
1 reel (10 units, continuous strip)
Package B contains
1 reel
Carton C contains
10 Packages B
 Carton D contains
4 Cartons C